CLOAX 3 DAGGER

THE CLOAK & DAGGEP KIT HILL HOT WORY WI!TH WILLIAMS OLD
COln COOR (SILVER DODR). THIS COIN COOR HARNESS MUST BE
MODIFIED OP THE DOOR SHOULD BE CHANCED TO & CCINCO OR COIN
CONTROL DOOR.
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CLOAK AND DAGGER KIT #1
Conversion of Will{ams Defender™ Unit

Consists of:

R041463-01
041472-01
041471-01
041471-02
041473-01
041474-01
041476-02
041477-02
AD41509-01
TM-257
TM-242
SP-242
ST-242
A037701-01
AD40733-01
039450-01
038158-01
175004-708
176015-112
75-018S
75-048S
72-1816F
038086-01

Control Pane) Assy
Decal, Coin Mech Panel
Decal, Side Panel-left
Decal, Side Panel-right
Shield, Display '
Shield, Attraction

Film, Attraction Shield
Panel, RF] Shield Mounting
Main Harness Assy
Installation Guide
Operator's Manual
Schematic Package

Self Test Chart
Enclosure & Glides Assy
RFI Shield & Dual PCB Assy
Label, FCC

Label, Product ID
Washer, Flat #8 Fiber
Screw, PH #10

Washer, Flat #8

Washer, Split-Lock #8
Screw, Mach. #8-32
Label, Shock Warning

*Trademark of Willfams Elec.,Inc.
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AS EXPLAINED IN THE ENCLOSED MANUAL, CLOAK & DAGGER
WILL AWARD THE PLAYER A FREE GAME IF HE SUCCESSFULLY
COMPLETES HIS MISSION AND RETURNS TO THE SURFACE WITH
THE SECRET PLANS, THIS IS AN EXTREMELY DIFFICULT
TASK FOR THE PLAYER; ONLY A SMALL PERCENTAGE OF THE
TOP PLAYERS WILL BE ABLE TO ACCOMPLISH THIS GOAL,
NOTE THAT CLOAK & DAGGER “ILL ONLY GIVE ONE FREE

GAME PER COIN, THAT 1S, A PLAYER CANNOT WIN A FREE
GAME OFF A FREE GAME.

THE FREE GAME BONUS IS A VALUABLE INCENTIVE FOR CON-
TINUED PLAY., HOWEVER, IF IT IS 1LLEGAL IN YOUR STATE
TO AWARD A FREE GAME, CONSULT THE DIRECTIONS UNDER

OPTION MENU FUNCTION IN THE ENCLOSED MANUAL TO SWITCH
OFF THE FREE GAME OPTION,
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