CLOAK & DAGGER

THE CLOAK & DAGGEP KIT HILL NOT WORK WITH WILLIAMS OLD COIN DOOR (SILVER DOOR). THIS COIN DOOR HARNESS MUST BE MODIFIED OR THE DOOR SHOULD BE CHANGED TO A COINCO OR COIN CONTROL DOOR.



Com Operated Games Division

December 1983

Atan Incorporated 1265 Borregas Avenue PO Box 427 Sunnyvale California 94086 408 745 2000

CLOAK AND DAGGER KIT #1 Conversion of Williams Defender* Unit

Consists of:

A041463-01	Control Panel Assy	1
041472-01	Decal, Coin Mech Panel	ī
041471-01	Decal, Side Panel-left	î
041471-02	Decal, Side Panel-right	ī
041473-01	Shield, Display	ī
041474-01	Shield, Attraction	ī
041476-02	Film, Attraction Shield	ī
041477-02	Panel, RFI Shield Mounting	ī
A041509-01	Main Harness Assy	ī
TM-257	Installation Guide	ī
TM-242	Operator's Manual	ī
SP-242	Schematic Package	ī
ST-242	Self Test Chart	ī
A037701-01	Enclosure & Glides Assy	ī
A040733-01	RFI Shield & Dual PCB Assy	ī
039450-01	Label, FCC	1
038158-01	Label, Product ID	1
175004-708	Washer, Flat #8 Fiber	2
176015-112	Screw, PH #10	3
75-018S	Washer, Flat #8	4
75-0485	Washer, Split-Lock #8	4
72-1816F	Screw, Mach. #8-32	4
038086-01	Label, Shock Warning	1
		100

^{*}Trademark of Williams Elec., Inc.



TO: OPERATORS

FROM: ATARI

AS EXPLAINED IN THE ENCLOSED MANUAL, CLOAK & DAGGER WILL AWARD THE PLAYER A FREE GAME IF HE SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETES HIS MISSION AND RETURNS TO THE SURFACE WITH THE SECRET PLANS. THIS IS AN EXTREMELY DIFFICULT TASK FOR THE PLAYER; ONLY A SMALL PERCENTAGE OF THE TOP PLAYERS WILL BE ABLE TO ACCOMPLISH THIS GOAL. NOTE THAT CLOAK & DAGGER WILL ONLY GIVE ONE FREE GAME PER COIN, THAT IS, A PLAYER CANNOT WIN A FREE GAME OFF A FREE GAME.

THE FREE GAME BONUS IS A VALUABLE INCENTIVE FOR CONTINUED PLAY. HOWEVER, IF IT IS ILLEGAL IN YOUR STATE TO AWARD A FREE GAME, CONSULT THE DIRECTIONS UNDER OPTION MENU FUNCTION IN THE ENCLOSED MANUAL TO SWITCH OFF THE FREE GAME OPTION.